5600 TRANSFORMERS 5600
EEM 2004 Visit our website at...www.precisionelect.com A•1479
Call for Engineering Assistance
PRECISION ELECTRONICS, INC.
1 DI TOMAS CT., COPIAGUE, N.Y. 11726-1943
TEL: (631) 842-4900
FAX: (631) 842-4904
E-MAIL: INFO@PRECISIONELECT.COM

6 2.75 2.63 3.13 1.53 2.19 1.50 Note 2
7 3.00 2.88 3.38 1.78 2.5 2.00 Note 2
8 3.38 2.88 3.38 1.78 2.5 2.50 Note 2
9 4.06 3.38 3.88 2.19 3.50 5.00 Note 3
10 4.50 3.94 3.94 2.75 3.13 6.00 Note 3
Note 1 — SM series are two hole mounting with holes on center
line. #4-40 Pem nuts are fastened to the bracket.
Note 2 — #6-32 Pem nuts on bracket are standard.
Note 3 — #8-32 Pem nuts on bracket are standard.
Note 4 — Overall dimensions approximate; given for reference only
Note 5 — MTG dimensions tolerance ±.010
• Encapsulant: filled semi-rigid, cycloaliphatic epoxy resin.
VA DIMENSIONS Mounting Centers Appr.
Cat. No. Watts Style L W H M1 M2 Wt.
S1-50 50 A 229/32 37/16 31/2 21/4 113/16 3
S1-100 100 A 37/32 37/8 37/8 21/2 23/16 5
S1-150 150 A 317/32 43/8 41/4 23/4 213/16 7
S1-220 220 A 327/32 45/8 45/8 3 31/16 9.5
S1-330 330 A 417/32 51/4 57/16 31/2 31/4 14.5
S1-500 500 A 417/32 61/4 57/16 31/2 41/4 21
S1-700 700 A 51/2 515/16 69/16 41/4 31/2 25
S1-1000 1000 A 51/2 615/16 69/16 41/4 41/2 35
S1-1500 1500 B 9 73/4 65/16 81/4 43/8 42
S1-2200 2200 B 9 93/8 65/16 81/4 6 65
S1-3300 3300 B 9 115/8 65/16 81/4 81/4 95
ISOLATION TRANSFORMERS
PRIMARY: 120 Volts • 50/60 HZ • Line Cord and Plug*
SECONDARY: 120 Volts • Standard Female Receptacle
• Electrostatic Shield • UL Approved Cord and Plug.
* Style A Only;     Style B — Knockouts for Conduit Connectors.
VA DIMENSIONS Mounting Centers Appr.
Cat. No. Watts Style L W H M1 M2 Wt.
S2-50 50 A 229/32 37/16 31/2 21/4 113/16 3
S2-100 100 A 37/32 37/8 37/8 21/2 23/16 5
S2-150 150 A 317/32 43/8 41/4 23/4 213/16 7
S2-220 220 A 327/32 45/8 45/8 3 31/16 9.5
S2-330 330 A 417/32 51/4 57/16 31/2 31/4 14.5
S2-500 500 A 417/32 61/4 57/16 31/2 41/4 21
S2-700 700 A 51/2 515/16 69/16 41/4 31/2 25
S2-1000 1000 A 51/2 615/16 69/16 41/4 41/2 35
S2-1500 1500 B 9 73/4 65/16 81/4 43/8 42
S2-2200 2200 B 9 93/8 65/16 81/4 6 65
S2-3300 3300 B 9 115/8 65/16 81/4 81/4 95
STEP-DOWN ISOLATION TRANSFORMERS
PRIMARY: 240 Volts • 50/60 HZ • Line Cord and Plug*
SECONDARY: 120 Volts • Standard Female Receptacle
• Electrostatic Shield • UL Approved Cord and Plug.
* Style A Only;     Style B — Knockouts for Conduit Connectors.
VA DIMENSIONS Mounting Centers Appr.
Cat. No. Watts Style L W H M1 M2 Wt.
SA-100 100 A 229/32 37/16 31/2 21/4 113/16 3
SA-150 150 A 229/32 33/4 31/2 21/4 21/8 4
SA-200 200 A 37/32 37/8 37/8 21/4 23/16 5
SA-300 300 A 317/32 43/8 41/4 23/4 213/16 7
SA-450 450 A 327/32 45/8 45/8 3 31/16 91/2
SA-650 650 A 417/32 51/4 57/16 31/2 31/4 141/2
SA-1000 1000 A 417/32 61/4 57/16 31/2 41/4 21
SA-1500 1500 A 51/2 515/16 69/16 41/4 31/2 25
SA-2000 2000 A 51/2 615/16 69/16 41/4 41/2 35
SA-3000 3000 B 9 73/4 65/16 81/4 43/8 42
SA-4500 4500 B 9 93/8 65/16 81/4 6 65
SA-6500 6500 B 9 115/8 65/16 81/4 81/4 95
SA-8000** 8000 B 105/8 95/8 81/4 95/8 61/8 90
SAB-5300† 5300 A 53/4 815/16 4 33/4 61/2 17.5
STEP-DOWN AUTO TRANSFORMERS
PRIMARY: 240 Volts • 50/60 HZ • Line Cord and Plug*
SECONDARY: 120 Volts • Standard Female Receptacle